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Nannette Heyder

CALIS Delegation from China
Springer study visit



Programme
S

>

>

09:00
09.30
09:45
10:00
10.30
10.45

11.00

11.15
11.30

Opening address / brief introductory round
CALIS
hbz - institution, services and beyond (Nannette Heyder)
Portals and related services (Heiko Jansen/Peter Mayr)
- 10.45 Break

Unified access to heterogenious library services
(Dr. Peter Kostaedt, Cologne University Library)

Digital preservation/Long-term storage
(Martin lordanidis)

Digitisation (Annette Seiler)

Farewell

I hbz



