

Nannette Heyder

## CALIS Delegation from China Springer study visit

hbz Cologne, 11 October 2012

## Programme

<b>→</b>	09:00	Opening address / brief introductory round
<b>→</b>	09.30	CALIS
<b>→</b>	09:45	hbz - institution, services and beyond (Nannette Heyder)
<b>→</b>	10:00	Portals and related services (Heiko Jansen/Peter Mayr)
<b>→</b>	10.30 - 10.45	Break
<b>→</b>	10.45	Unified access to heterogenious library services (Dr. Peter Kostaedt, Cologne University Library)
<b>→</b>	11.00	Digital preservation/Long-term storage (Martin Iordanidis)
<b>→</b>	11.15	Digitisation (Annette Seiler)
<b>→</b>	11.30	Farewell

